

## For A Luxury Cheeseboard

### Pickled Onions

### Caramelised Onion Oatcakes

### Tomato & Chilli Chutney

### Sweet Red Onion Chutney

#### Allergen Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: BARLEY, MUSTARD, OATS, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, WHEAT

May also contain: SESAME, SOYA

-

### Sweet Red Onion Chutney

#### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Red onion (45%), Balsamic vinegar (Wine vinegar, Grape must, Colour:

**SULPHITE** ammonia caramel, Preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Muscovado sugar,

Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Rapeseed oil, Salt, Dried chilli, Garlic powder, Black pepper.

#### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: SULPHUR DIOXIDE

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

#### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 686kJ / 161kcal

Fat (g): 2.9

Fat of which saturates (g): 0.2

Carbohydrate (g): 30.9

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 29.2

Protein (g): 0.9

Salt (g): 1.3

#### Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Refrigerate once opened.

-

## Tomato & Chilli Chutney

### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Tomato (34%), Sugar, Onion, Apple, Cider vinegar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Concentrated tomato purée, Sultanas, Chilli (2%), Salt, Spices, Garlic powder.

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 817kJ / 192kcal

Fat (g): 0.2

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 45.5

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 45.1

Protein (g): 1.2

Salt (g): 1.3

### Storage Instructions:

Ambient - Refrigerate once opened.

-

## Pickled Onions

### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Onions, Water, Spirit vinegar, Acidity regulator: Acetic acid, **BARLEY** malt extract, Salt, Flavouring, Preservative: Sodium **METABISULPHITE**.

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: BARLEY, SULPHUR DIOXIDE

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 109kJ / 26kcal

Fat (g): 0.1

Fat of which saturates (g): 0

Carbohydrate (g): 4.6

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 4.2

Protein (g): 1

Salt (g): 2.0

### Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place - Refrigerate once opened and consume within 6 weeks.

-

## Caramelised Onion Oatcakes

### Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **OATMEAL** (71%), Vegetable oils (Palm\*, Rapeseed), **WHEAT** flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Caramelised onion chutney (4%) (Onion, Sugar, Spiced malt vinegar, Malt vinegar, Malt extract (from **BARLEY**), Dates (Contain Rice flour), Apple, Dried apple, Rapeseed oil, Salt, **MUSTARD** flour, Chilli powder, Preservative: **SULPHITES**), Sugar, Salt, Raising agents: Disodium dihydrogen diphosphate; Sodium bicarbonate; Ammonium bicarbonate.

\*Palm oil from a certified sustainable source

### Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: **BARLEY**, **MUSTARD**, **OATS**, **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**, **WHEAT**

May also contain: **SESAME**, **SOYA**

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

### Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2050kJ / 488kcal

Fat (g): 21.6

Fat of which saturates (g): 6

Carbohydrate (g): 65.8

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 4.6

Protein (g): 6.6

Salt (g): 1.8

### Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight - Once opened, store in an airtight container.